Burger KingTM
Glo-Ray® Sandwich Display Warmer
GRSDS Series
Installation & Operating Manual &
Replacement Parts List
I&W #07.05.180.00
This manual contains important safety information
concerning the maintenance, use and operation of this

may result in damage to the unit or injury
to personnel.
Model Designation
GRSDS-XXDBK
G = Glo
R = Ray
S = Sandwich
D = Display
S = Slanted Shelf
X = Width in Inches
D = Dual Shelf
B = Burger
K = King
6
7
8
Form No. GRSDSDBKM-04079
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
1 Relay, 10 Amp, SPDT, 24VDC 02.01.061.00 4
2 On/Off Toggle Switch R02.19.016.00 2
3 Light Socket, Dual with Leads 02.30.045.00 2-4
4 Diode Assembly R02.40.047.00 2
5 Divider Rod 04.15.873.00 14-20
6 Leg 05.04.087.00 4
7 Rubber Foot Cover 05.06.038.00 4
8 Appliance Leg, 4" (102 mm) 05.30.007.00 4
9 Indicator, Toggle Switch 07.01.058.00 2
10 Strain Relief for Cord 02.20.206.00 1-2
11 Wire Guard for Heating Element 04.37.100.00 8-16
PARTS COMMON TO ALL GRSDS MODELS
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
12 Electronic Temperature Controller
13 Temperature Probe - Bottom Shelf
14 Temperature Probe - Top Shelf
15 Blanket Heating Element - Bottom Shelf
16 Blanket Heating Element - Center Shelf
17 Heating Element, Upper, Metal Sheath
(Qty. 4)
18 Transformer
19 Power Cord & Plug Assembly
20 Light Socket - Single with Leads (Qty. 2)
21 Light Bulb, Shatter Resistant Coating (Qty. 6)
Electrical Drawing
R02.01.062.00
02.01.078.00
02.01.079.00
02.05.363.00
02.05.364.00
R02.08.281.00
02.17.023.00
02.18.068.00
02.30.044.00
02.30.058.00
HS2-4229
PARTS SPECIFIC TO ALL GRSDS-36DBK MODELS
240V220V120VITEM DESCRIPTION
R02.01.062.00